503655282 01/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3701916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT CHIEN-KUO WANG	01/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPRO NORTH AMERICA CORP.
Street Address:	PO BOX 478
City:	CHINO HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91709

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15001063

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-724-1849

**Email:** jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 710
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPRO-006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEAL M. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Neal M. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BatteryLight-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=BatteryLight-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503655282 REEL: 037526 FRAME: 0974

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Scott Chien-Kuo Wang, residing in Irvine, California, a citizen of the United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled BATTERY PACK WITH LIGHT SOURCE, for which a United States utility patent application is being filed substantially simultaneously herewith under attorney Docket No. AMPRO-006us;

WHEREAS, AmPro North America Corp., a Washington corporation with a place of business in Chino, California, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to all letters patent or applications or similar legal protections, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said applications or otherwise, and to any regular non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reexamination certificate, substitute or reissue thereof, or of any of the aforementioned, and of any legal equivalent thereof, in the United States or a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under United States laws and under the any international conventions and bilateral or multilateral treaties, and including the right to sue for past royalties and past infringement, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

1

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, defend, and enforce said application, said invention and said letters patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: Tace 18, 2016

Scott Chien-Kuo Wang